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NOTICE OF AWARD  

 

DATE:    July 19, 2022 

RE:   Notice of Contract Award  

PROJECT:  RFP #2022-02 – SCADA Integrator of Record 

 

On June 29, 2022, the City of Scappoose announced the final rankings for the above referenced 
procurement and issued a Notice of Intent to Award. At the July 18, 2022 Scappoose City 
Council meeting, Council awarded the contract to Industrial Systems, Inc. 
 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 
Huell Whitehaus, MPA 
Assistant to Public Works Director 
City of Scappoose 
 
Emailed to the following:  

Troy Collison, Industrial Systems, t.collison@industrialsystems-inc.com  

Ariel Huffman, Industrial Systems, a.huffman@industrialsystems-inc.com  

 

CC: 

Alexandra Rains, City Manager, arains@cityofscappoose.org 

Dave Sukau, Public Works Director, dsukau@cityofscappoose.org 

Darryl Sykes, Water Treatment Supervisor, dsykes@cityofscappoose.org 

Kevin Turner, Wastewater Treatment Plant Supervisor, kturner@cityofscappoose.org  

Susan Reeves, City Recorder, sreeves@cityofscappoose.org  
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